

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-16-2017

Rinke v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44724

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Rinke v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44724" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4198.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4198

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. The Respondent incorrectly argues that Mr. Rinke failed to present evidence of how his attorney’s dereliction of duties to consult and investigate affected the outcome of the case and why Rinke would have insisted on going to trial	5
II. The Respondent’s use of the plea colloquy to refute Mr. Rinke’s claims ignores the factual realities of in-court proceedings set forth in Mr. Rinke’s sworn affidavit	7
III. The Respondent’s statement that failure to contact defense witnesses constitutes deficient performance supports rather than refutes Mr. Rinke’s arguments on appeal	8
IV. The Respondent inaccurately argued that Mr. Rinke failed to present any explanation why reasonably competent counsel would conduct further investigation of potential defense witnesses	9
V. The Respondent incorrectly argued that Mr. Rinke failed to provide a “basis” or evidence for his assessment of his attorney’s lack of competent representation and his decisions based thereon	10
VI. The Respondent’s argument that Mr. Rinke’s relatively quick resolution in Court precludes the existence of legitimate post-conviction relief claims is meritless and without reason	11
VII. The Respondent incorrectly attempts to segregate defense counsel’s duties between pre-trial and trial processes	12
VIII. The Respondent incorrectly argues that a comprehensive mental health examination was performed on Mr. Rinke	13
IX. The Respondent’s admission that extensive evidence of Mr. Rinke’s mental health condition existed at sentencing supports Rinke’s arguments	15
X. The Respondent’s argument that counsel did not commit error at Mr. Rinke’s sentencing hearing is based on inaccurate information	20
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ash v. State, __ Idaho __ (Ct. App. 2017)(2017 Opinion No. 27) 6, 21

Baldwin v. State, 145 Idaho 148 (2008) 21

Bure v. State, 126 Idaho 253 (Ct. App. 1994) 11

Charboneau v. State, 140 Idaho 789 (2004) 8, 11

Kraft v. State, 100 Idaho 671 (1979) 11

Mitchell v. State, 132 Idaho 274 (1998) 6, 8

Murphy v. State, 143 Idaho 139 (Ct. App. 2006) 9

Payne v. State, 159 Idaho 879 (Ct. App. 2016) 8, 21

Saykhamchone v. State, 127 Idaho 319 (1995) 11

Schultz v. State, 153 Idaho 791 (Ct. App. 2012) 6, 21

State v. Collins, 144 Idaho 408 (Ct. App. 2007) 17

State v. Coonts, 137 Idaho 150 (Ct. App. 2002) 17

State v. Durham, 146 Idaho 364 (Ct. App. 2008) 17

State v. Jockumsen, 148 Idaho 817 (Ct. App. 2010) 17

State v. McFarland, 125 Idaho 876 (Ct. App. 1994) 18

Stevens v. State, 156 Idaho 316 (Ct. App. 2013) 6, 8

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984) .. 6,8,9,10

Thomas v. State, __ Idaho __, 389 P.3d 200 (Ct. App. 2017)(2017 Opinion No. 6) ..21

Wheeler v. State, __ Idaho __ (2017)(2017 Opinion No. 72)..... 11, 21

Wiggins v. Smith, 539 U.S. 510, 123 S.Ct. 2527, 156 L.Ed.2 471 (2003)9

Workman v. State, 144 Idaho 518 (2007) 21

Statutes and Rules

Idaho Code §19-2522	16, 17, 18, 19
Idaho Code §19-2523	19
Idaho Code §19-4906(b)	21
Idaho Criminal Rule 32	18, 19
